

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2390/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in WP No.3659/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

M/S. HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS.2391-2395 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:04/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
(in SLP(C) 2390/11) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

(in SLP(C) 2391-95/11)
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in both the matters, returnable on 25th April, 2011. Dasti in addition is permitted.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.2390/2011.

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER