

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2390/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 13/12/2010 in WP No.
3659/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer
for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2391-2395 of 2011
[M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD. V. DHARAM SINGH PRASHER AND ORS. ETC. ETC.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petition were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mentioned By Mr. Shashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debjyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Paula Ghose, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.
In the mean time other documents may also be
filed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER

[PS: The matters were previously listed on 25th April, 2011.]