

d

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2390/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in WP No.3659/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.2391-2395 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for urging additional documents and permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Debjyoti, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Chandiok, ASG  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R. L. Khurana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Kant Ray, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray ,Adv

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the parties inform that arguments in these matters are going to take pretty long time. Therefore, it is not possible for this Bench to take up these matter for hearing at this stage.

At their request, matters are adjourned.

List these matters on Tuesday, the 16th October, 2012.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| Court Master

|