

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2390/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in WP No.3659/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2391-2395 of 2011

(With appln. for urging addl. documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.R.Kumar,adv.
Mr. Shashank Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D.Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Parvesh Khanna,Adv.for
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Tariq Adeeb,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Jain,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.with
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

-2-

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray ,Adv

RR.1-7

Mr. R.L.Khurana,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. M.C.Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not this week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER