

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2390/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in WP No.3659/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2391-2395 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, urging additional documents and prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shamik Narain, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv

HPPCB

Mr. Viond Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv

-2-

Mr. R.L. Khurana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty is granted to the Appellant to apply for hearing as soon as the matter "Swasthya aksha Samiti Rati Chowk, Gorakhpur Vs. Chaudhary Ram Harakh Chand (Dead) by LRs and others" is disposed of by this Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER