

â

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1636 OF 2013

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1637-1641 of 2013

Date: 31/01/2014 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON being mentioned by senior counsel the Court made the
following

O R D E R

List in the first week of March, 2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Saroj Saini)
| | Court Master

| |