

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1636/2013

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

C.A. Nos. 1637-1641/2013

Date : 27/03/2015 These appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
(Mentioned by)
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Galab Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 23.04.2015 at the Top of the Board.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning proforma is enclosed herewith)