

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1636/2013

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1637-1641/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajapayee, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.

Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Suryanaraya Singh, AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel/counsel for the parties.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel for the appellant

has given proposal in writing, in the Court, to Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2, who sought some time to respond to the proposal given today.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 is also present in the Court.

It is open to the learned senior counsel/counsel for the parties to make a mention to list the matters before the appropriate Bench after summer vacation, 2015 preferably in the second week of July, 2015.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER