

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1636/2013

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.1637-1641/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Parth Tewari, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Daina, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, let these matters be listed in the first week of March, 2016, within first five items of the cause-list, for hearing and final disposal.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master