

~ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1636/2013

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 1637-1641/2013

Date : 01/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Prabhas, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Ms. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list the matters after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER