

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1636/2013

M/S HARISH CEMENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1637-1641/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 01-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 02.11.2023.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER